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Marwa Mahmoud Shafey 

 MBBS, MPHPSM, MDPHPS  
Assistant Professor 

Department of Family and Community Medicine  
Mobile: +966 547291500 • Office:  

Email: mmashafey@ud.ed.sa  
 
 

PERSONAL DATA 
 

Full Name: Marwa  Mahmoud Abdelhady Shafey 
 First Father Grandfather Family Name 
 الاسم بالعربي: مروى محمود عبد الهادي شافعي
  الاسم الأول اسم الأب اسم الجد اسم العائلة

Nationality: Egyptian 
 

Date of Birth: 1 7 / 0 6 / 1 9 7 5  
 D D  M M  Y Y Y Y  
 

Place of Birth: Egypt 
 

Marital Status: Married 
 

UD Employee  ID: 404229 Date of Joining: 22-9-2014 
 

Department: Family and Community Medicine 
 

Official UD 
email:   

mmashafey@ud.edu.sa Other email: Marwa_shafey@yahoo.com 

 

Office Tel. No.  
 

Mobile No. 0547291500 
 

Home Tel. No. 0138677306 
 

Language Proficiency: 
Language: Read Write Speak  

Arabic Excellent Excellent Fluent  
English Excellent Excellent Fluent  
Others     

 

 (beginning with the most recent) ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS:
 

Date Academic Degree  Specialty Institute Country 
November 
2009 

PhD (MD) Public Health Alexandria 
University 

Egypt 

June 2005 Master  Public Health Alexandria 
University 

Egypt 

October 1998 MBBCH Medicine Alexandria Egypt 

mailto:dawoods@baltimore.k12.md.us
mailto:Tyrr@ud.edu.sa
mailto:Tyrr@ud.edu.sa
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University 
     
     

 
PhD, Master or Fellowship research title: (Academic honors or distinctions) 
 

PhD: Health Related Behaviors and Unmet Health Needs of Perimenopausal Women in 
Alexandria: A Community Based Study 

Master: Profile of Adolescents and Risk Taking Behavior among Secondary School Students in 
Alexandria 

Fellowship:  

 
 
 

:  (beginning with the most recent) PROFESSIONAL RECORD
 

University Appointments 
 

from to Academic Posts Specialty/Department Institute & Country 
September 
2010 
 

September 
2014 

Lecturer 
 

Public Health- 
Department of 

Community Medicine 

Faculty of 
Medicine; 

University of 
Alexandria. 

October 
2005  

November 
2009 

Assistant Lecturer Public Health- 
Department of 

Community Medicine 

Faculty of 
Medicine; 

University of 
Alexandria. 

February. 
2001   

October 
2005 

Demonstrator Public Health- 
Department of 

Community Medicine 

Faculty of 
Medicine; 

University of 
Alexandria. 

     
     

Hospital Appointments 
from to Hospital Title Institution 

June 2000  February 2001 General Practitioner  
 

The  Main University Students’ 
Hospital, Alexandria. 

March 1999   March 2000 Intern Physician  the Main University Hospital, 
Alexandria 

    
    

 

Specialty: N/A 
Subspecialty: N/A 
Areas of Expertise: N/A 

 

Saudi Commission for Health Specialties registration No. N/A Valid until: N/A 
 

Clinical Responsibilities:  
 

1.  None 
2.  None 
3.  None 
4.  None 
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(beginning with the most recent) Your  name should be bold & use rows as necessaryRESEARCH ACHIEVEMENTS  
 

Published Refereed Scientific Research Papers: (use Vancouver Style,  "author-number system") 

1.   
2.   
3.   
4.   
5.   

Refereed Scientific Research Papers Accepted for Publication:   
 

 Name of Author/s Research Title Journal Acceptance date 
1.      
2.      
3.      
4.      
5.      

Scientific Research Papers Presented to Refereed Specialized Scientific Conferences:  

(use Vancouver system) 
 

1.   
2.   
3.   
4.   
5.   

 
Scientific Publications (Books, Translations,  Chapter in Books, etc.)  

(use Vancouver system and include only refereed books) 
 

1.   
2.   
3.   
4.   

 

Completed Research Projects: 
 

 Name of 
Investigator/s 

Research Title Report Date Funding source & 
Amount 

1.      
2.      
3.      
4.      

 

Current Research: 
 

 Name of Investigator/s Research Title 
1.    
2.    
3.    
4.    

 

Scientific Reports 
 

 Name of Authors Research Title Submitted to 
1.     
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2.     
3.     
4.     

 
Contribution to Scientific Journals as a Reviewer or as a Member in  the Editorial Board: 
 

 Type of 
contribution 

Journal Institution Country from to 

1.        
2.        
1.   
3.        

 

Research Areas of Interest 
 

2.   
3.   
4.   
5.   

 

Patents: 
 

1.   
2.   

 
 
 
 
 

 (beginning with the most recent) CONTRIBUTION TO SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCES & SYMPOSIA:
 

 Title Place and date of the conference Extent of contribution 
(attendant, speaker, or organizer) 

1.  Violence among 
children and 

adolescents; causes 
and intervention.  

Alexandria, 2003 Attendant 

2.  The 14th scientific 
conference of the 

Egyptian society of 
anthropological 

sciences. 
Anthropology and 

Gender.  

University of Ain Shams, 2004 Attendant 

3.     
4.     

 
 

MEMBERSHIP OF SCIENTIFIC AND PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES AND ORGANIZATIONS: 
International: 
 

 Type  Society / council  Address  Date  
1.      
2.      
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National: 
 

 Type  Society / council  Address  Date  
1.   The Saudi Society of Family and 

Community Medicine. 
  

2.      
 

Awards and Honors: 
 

 Awards and Honors: International / National organization  Date  
1.     
2.     

 

   Delivering Lecture/Workshops & other Teaching Methods   TEACHING ACTIVITIES:
 

Undergraduate: 
 

 Course/Rotation Title  No./Code Extent of contribution       
(no of lectures/tutorials. or labs, clinics) 

1.  Public Health    
2.  

Information technology 
 

  

 

Brief description of undergraduate courses taught: (Course Title – Code: description) 
 

1.  Epidemiological Studies, Biostatistics, Screening and Surveillance, Environmental Health, 

Communicable and Non-Communicable Diseases, Health Education, Pattern of Health Care 

System, Reproductive Health, Family Planning, Expanded program of Immunization, Infant and 

Under Five Health, School Health, Nutrition, Research Methodology, Evidence Based Medicine. 

 

2.  Computer and Information technology science (Lectures and practical sessions). 

 
 

Postgraduate: 
 

 Course/Rotation Title  No./Code Extent of contribution       
(no of lectures/tutorials. or labs, clinics) 

1.  Post Graduate teaching courses of 
Preventive medicine and public health in 

different kinds of topics according to 
their specialty. 

  

2.     
3.     

 

Brief description of postgraduate courses taught: (Course Title – Code: description) 
 

1.   

2.   

3.   
 
Course Coordination: 
 

 Course Title & Code Coordination Co-coordination Undergrad. Postgrad. from to 
1.         
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2.         
3.         
4.         

 
 

Guest/Invited Lectures for Undergraduate Students: 
 

 Course Title & Code Subject College & University  Date 
1.   Preventive 

Medicine 
Nursing School in Alexandria  

2.      
3.      
4.      

 

Guest/Invited Lectures for Postgraduate Students: 
 

 Activity/Course Title & 
Code 

Subject College & University or 
program 

Date 

1.      
2.      
3.      

 
 

Student Academic Supervision and Mentoring: 
 

 Level Number of students from to 
1.      
2.      
3.      

 

Supervision of Undergraduate Student Research: 
 

 From - to Level & course Title No. of 
students 

1.       
2.      

Supervision of Master and/or PhD Thesis: 
 

 Degree Type Title Institution Date  
1.      
2.      
3.      

 

Ongoing Research Supervision: 
 

 Degree Type Title Institution Date  
1.      
2.      
3.      

 

Participation in Examinations (as an External/internal examiner) 
 

 External/internal  College & University or program Specialty Date  
1.      
2.      
3.      

 
 

   ADMINISTRATIVE RESPONSIBILITIES, COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP & COMMUNITY SERVICE:
(beginning with the most recent) 
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Administrative Responsibilities: 
 

 from to Position Organization 
1.      
2.      
3.      

 
Committee Membership: 
 

 

 from to Committee Organization 
1.      
2.      
3.      

 
Scientific Consultations: 
 

 from to Institute Full-time or Part-time 
1.      
2.      
3.      

 

 

Volunteer Work: 
 

 

 from to Type of Volunteer Organization 
1.      
2.      
3.      

 
Personal Key Competencies and Skills: (computer, Information technology, technical,  etc.) 
 

1.  Good user of  Microsoft Package.  
 
 

2.  Statistical programs:  SPSS program (for data entry and statistical analysis). 
 
 


