



Marwa Mahmoud Shafey

MBBS, MPHPSM, MDPHPS
Assistant Professor
Department of Family and Community Medicine
Mobile: +966 547291500 • Office:
Email: mmashafey@ud.ed.sa

PERSONAL DATA

Full Name:	Marwa	Mahmoud		Abdelh		Shafey	
	First	Father		Grandfather		Family Name	
شافعي اسم العائلة	عبد الهادي اسم الجد	حمود			مروى الاسم الاول	الاسم بالعربي:	
اسم العائلة	اسم الجد	سم الآب	/	•	الاسم الاول		
Nationality:	Egyptian						
Date of Birth:	1 7 / 0 6	/ 1 9 7	5				
	D D M M	Y Y Y	Υ				
Place of Birth:	Place of Birth: Egypt						
Marital Status:	Married						
UD Employee ID	9: 404229		Date of J	loining:	22-9-201	4	
Department:	Family and Comn	nunity Medicine					
Official UD	mmashafey <u>(</u>	@ud.edu.sa	Other e	mail:	Marwa_s	hafey <u>@</u> yahoo.com	
email:							
Office Tel. No.							
Mobile No.	0547291500						
Home Tel. No.	0138677306						

Language Proficiency:

Language:	Read	Write	Speak
Arabic	Excellent	Excellent	Fluent
English	Excellent	Excellent	Fluent
Others			

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS: (beginning with the most recent)

Date	Academic Degree	Specialty	Institute	Country
November	PhD (MD)	Public Health	Alexandria	Egypt
2009			University	
June 2005	Master	Public Health	Alexandria	Egypt
			University	
October 1998	МВВСН	Medicine	Alexandria	Egypt



		University	

PhD, Master or Fellowship research title: (Academic honors or distinctions)

PhD:	Health Related Behaviors and Unmet Health Needs of Perimenopausal Women in
	Alexandria: A Community Based Study
Master:	Profile of Adolescents and Risk Taking Behavior among Secondary School Students in
	Alexandria
Fellowship:	

PROFESSIONAL RECORD: (beginning with the most recent)

University Appointments

from	to	Academic Posts	Specialty/Department	Institute & Country
September	September	Lecturer	Public Health-	Faculty of
2010	2014		Department of	Medicine;
			Community Medicine	University of
				Alexandria.
October	November	Assistant Lecturer	Public Health-	Faculty of
2005	2009		Department of	Medicine;
			Community Medicine	University of
				Alexandria.
February.	October	Demonstrator	Public Health-	Faculty of
2001	2005		Department of	Medicine;
			Community Medicine	University of
				Alexandria.

Hospital Appointments

from		to	Hospital Title	9		Institution	
June 2000	Febru	ary 2001	General Practition	oner	The Main University Students		Students'
					Hospital, Alexandria.		
March 1999	Mar	ch 2000	Intern Physicia	an	the Main University Hospital,		
					Alexandria		
Specialty:			N/A				
Subspecialty:	ubspecialty: N/A						
Areas of Expertise:			N/A				
Saudi Commission for Health Specialties registration No			ties registration No.	N/	A	Valid until:	N/A

Clinical Responsibilities:

1.	None
2.	None
3.	None
4.	None

RESEARCH ACHIEVEMENTS (beginning with the most recent) Your name should be bold & use rows as necessary

<u>Pub</u>	lished Refereed Scien	tific Resea	arch Papers: (use Vanco	uver Style, "author	-number system")
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
Refe	ereed Scientific Resea	rch Paper	s Accepted for Publica	tion:	
	Name of Author/s		Research Title	Journal	Acceptance date
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
	ntific Research Paper Vancouver system)	s Presente	ed to Refereed Special	ized Scientific C	onferences:
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
1. 2.	/ancouver system and include	only refereed	d books)		
3.					
4.					
Com	pleted Research Proj	ects:			
	Name of		Research Title	Report Date	Funding source &
	Investigator/s				Amount
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
Curr	ent Research:				
	Name of Investiga	itor/s		Research Title	
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
Scie	ntific Reports				
	Name of Authors		Research Title		Submitted to



Curriculum Vitae

COLLEG	E OF ME	کلیۃ الطب • DICINE	
	2.		
	3.		
	4.		

Contribution to Scientific Journals as a Reviewer or as a Member in the Editorial Board:

	Type of contribution	Journal	Institution	Country	from	to
1.						
2.						
1.						
3.						

Research Areas of Interest

2.	
3.	
4.	
5.	

Patents:

1.	
2.	

CONTRIBUTION TO SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCES & SYMPOSIA: (beginning with the most recent)

	Title	Place and date of the conference	Extent of contribution (attendant, speaker, or organizer)
1.	Violence among children and adolescents; causes and intervention.	Alexandria, 2003	Attendant
2.	The 14 th scientific conference of the Egyptian society of anthropological sciences. Anthropology and Gender.	University of Ain Shams, 2004	Attendant
3.			
4.			

MEMBERSHIP OF SCIENTIFIC AND PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES AND ORGANIZATIONS:

International:

	Туре	Society / council	Address	Date
1.				
2.				

National:

	Туре	Society / council	Address	Date
1.		The Saudi Society of Family and		
		Community Medicine.		
2.				

Awards and Honors:

	Awards and Honors:	International / National organization	Date
1.			
2.			

TEACHING ACTIVITIES: Delivering Lecture/Workshops & other Teaching Methods

Undergraduate:

	Course/Rotation Title	No./Code	Extent of contribution (no of lectures/tutorials. or labs, clinics)
1.	Public Health		
2.	Information technology		

Brief description of undergraduate courses taught: (Course Title – Code: description)

1.	Epidemiological Studies, Biostatistics, Screening and Surveillance, Environmental Health,
	Communicable and Non-Communicable Diseases, Health Education, Pattern of Health Care
	System, Reproductive Health, Family Planning, Expanded program of Immunization, Infant and
	Under Five Health, School Health, Nutrition, Research Methodology, Evidence Based Medicine.
2.	Computer and Information technology science (Lectures and practical sessions).

Postgraduate:

	Course/Rotation Title	No./Code	Extent of contribution (no of lectures/tutorials. or labs, clinics)
1.	Post Graduate teaching courses of Preventive medicine and public health in different kinds of topics according to their specialty.		
2.			
3.			

Brief description of postgraduate courses taught: (Course Title – Code: description)

1.	
2.	
3.	

Course Coordination:

	Course Title & Code	Coordination	Co-coordination	Undergrad.	Postgrad.	from	to
1.							



Curriculum Vitae

DE OF	E OF INTEDICINE • CATA I CATA						
2.							
3.							
4.	,						

Guest/Invited Lectures for Undergraduate Students:

	Course Title & Code	Subject	College & University	Date
1.		Preventive Medicine	Nursing School in Alexandria	
2.				
3.				
4.				

Guest/Invited Lectures for Postgraduate Students:

	Activity/Course Title & Code	Subject	College & University or program	Date
1.				
2.				
3.				

Student Academic Supervision and Mentoring:

	Level	Number of students	from	to
1.				
2.				
3.				

Supervision of Undergraduate Student Research:

	From - to	Level & course	Title	No. of students
1.				
2.				

Supervision of Master and/or PhD Thesis:

	Degree Type	Title	Institution	Date
1.				
2.				
3.				

Ongoing Research Supervision:

	Degree Type	Title	Institution	Date
1.				
2.				
3.				

Participation in Examinations (as an External/internal examiner)

	External/internal	College & University or program	Specialty	Date
1.				
2.				
3.				

Administrative Responsibilities, Committee Membership & Community Service:

(beginning with the most recent)



Curriculum Vitae

Administrative Responsibilities:

	from	to	Position	Organization
1.				
2.				
3.				

Committee Membership:

	from	to	Committee	Organization
1.				
2.				
3.				

Scientific Consultations:

	from	to	Institute	Full-time or Part-time
1.				
2.				
3.				

Volunteer Work:

	from	to	Type of Volunteer	Organization
1.				
2.				
3.				

Personal Key Competencies and Skills: (computer, Information technology, technical, etc.)

1.	Good user of Microsoft Package.		
2.	Statistical programs: SPSS program (for data entry and statistical analysis).		